Return of Assets and Liabilities on First Appointment or as on the 31st March,2023

(Under section 45 of the Meghalaya Lokayukta Act, 2014)

Application Submission No.: MEG-RAL/2023/00067 Dated: 11/08/2023

1. Name of the Public servant: CAMELIA DOREEN LYNGWA

2. a. Present public position held: JOINT SECRETARY, SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT, PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF

MEGHALAYA. MEGHALAYA SECRETARIAT

b. Service to which belongs: MCS

I hereby declare that the return enclosed namely, Forms I to IV are complete, true, and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, in respect of information due to be furnished by me under the provisions of section 45 of The Meghalaya Lokayukta Act, 2014.

Digitally Signed by CAMELIA DOREEN LYNGWA Date: 11/08/2023

*In case of the first appointment please indicate the date of appointment:

Note 1. This return shall contain particulars of all assets and liabilities of the public servant either in his/her own name or in the name of any other person. The return should include details in respect of assets/liabilities of spouse and dependent children as provided in Section 45(2) of The Meghalaya Lokayukta Act, 2014.(Section 45(2): A public servant shall, within a period of thirty days from the date on which he makes and subscribes an oath or affirmation to enter upon his office, furnish to the competent authority the information relating to:

- a. the assets of which he, his spouse, and his dependent children are, jointly or severally, owners or beneficiaries;
- b. his liabilities and that of his spouse and his dependent children.)

Note 2. If a public servant is a member of Hindu Undivided Family with co-parcenary rights in the properties of the family either as a 'Karta' or as a member, he should indicate in the return in Form No. III the value of his share in such property and where it is not possible to indicate the exact value of such share, its approximate value. Suitable explanatory notes may be added wherever necessary.

Note 3. "dependent children" means sons and daughters who have no separate means of earning and are wholly dependent on the public servant for their livelihood. (Explanation below Section 45(6) of The Meghalaya Lokayukta Act, 2014)

FORM No. I

Details of Public Servants, his/her spouse, and dependent children

S. No.	Relation Name		Public Position held	Whether return being filed seperately	
1.	Dependent JESSE NAMPHRANG LYNGWA		HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL STUDENT	N.A.	
2.	Dependent ELYON KHRAW JUTANG LYNGWA		HIGH SCHOOL STUDENT	N.A.	
3.	Dependent KATRIEL YOBEL LYNGWA		MIDDLE SCHOOL STUDENT	N.A.	
4.	Self	CAMELIA DOREEN LYNGWA	JOINT SECRETARY, SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT	YES	
5.	Spouse	KATDOH RYMBUI	RETIRED GOVERNMENT POLICE OFFICER	N.A.	



FORM No. 2 Statement of Movable Property on the first appointment or as of the 31st March 2023

S. No.	Name of public servant/spouse/dependent child	Cash and Bank Balance		Insurance(premia paid)	Fixed/Recurring Deposit(s)	Shares/Bonds	Mutual Funds(s)	Pension Scheme/Provident Fund	Othe investme if any
1.	CAMELIA DOREEN LYNGWA	FIVE LACS	N. A.	10,0000.00	20,00000.00	25000.00	5,00,000	30,000 PER MONTH	2 LAC

S. No.	Name of public servant/spouse/dependent child	Make	Registration Number	Year of Purchase	Amount Paid
1.	CAMELIA DOREEN LYNGWA	BALENO NEXA SUZUKI	MLO5 U 5605	2019	NINE (9) LACS

S. No.	Name of public servant/spouse/dependent child	Gold	Silver	Precious Metals and Stones	Composite Items
1.	CAMELIA DOREEN LYNGWA	plus 10 gms	plus 100 gms	plus 10 gms	n.a.

[S. No.	Name of public servant/spouse/dependent child	Furniture	Fixtures	Antiques	Paintings	Electronic equipments	Others
	1.	CAMELIA DOREEN LYNGWA	LANDED PROPERTY	5 LACS	25 LACS	4 LACS	10 LACS	10 LACS

Digitally Signed by CAMELIA DOREEN LYNGWA Date: 11/08/2023

 ${\it FORM No.\,3}$ Statement of Immovalble Property on the first appointment or as of the 31st March 2023

S. No	Description of property . (Land/House/Flat /Shop/Industrial,etc)	Precise location	Area of land (in case of land and buildings)	Nature of land in case of landed property	Extent of interest	If not in the name of public servant, state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the public servant	Date of acquisition	How acquired	Present value of property (if exact value not known, approx value may be indicated)	Total annual income from property
1.	LAND & HOUSE	LANGKYRDING , LAITKOR	5000 sq ft. plus 10,000 sq ft.	Arable	Mother and Self owned &	Self	03/07/1990	Family inheritance	Three (3) Crores, One (1) Crore	Sixteen (16) Lacs

Digitally Signed by CAMELIA DOREEN LYNGWA Date: 11/08/2023

FORM No. 4 Statement of Debts and Other Liabilities on the first appointment or as of the $3\,\rm f^t$ March 2023

S. No.	Debtor(Self/Spouse or dependent children)	Name and address of Creditor	Nature of debt/liability and amount	Remarks
1.	CAMELIA DOREEN LYNGWA	Meghalaya Cooperative Apex Bank Limited	Personal loan of Two (2) Lacs	Monthly clearance

Digitally Signed by CAMELIA DOREEN LYNGWA Date: 11/08/2023

Note 1: Individual items of loans not exceeding two months' basic pay (where applicable) and Rs 1.00 lakh in other cases need not be included.

Note 2. The statement should include various loans and advances (exceeding the value in Note 1) taken from banks, companies, financial institutions, Central/State Government and from individuals."

Reference No: MEG-RAL/2023/00067 To View: https://megedistrict.gov.in/t/lz7N/06DBF667 Token No: 06DBF667